

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,)
)
 Complainant,)
)
 v.)
)
 RICHARD SCOTT DRAUGHON,)
)
 Respondent.)
 _____)

CASE NO. SC09-2056
TFB No. 2008-30,318(07B)

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF AND
INITIAL BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

RICHARD SCOTT DRAUGHON
Attorney No. 633747
830-13 A1A North, Suite 381
Ponte Vedra, FL 32082
(904) 868-0498

JOHN A. WEISS
Attorney Number 0185229
John A. Weiss, P.A.
2937 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B-2
Tallahassee, Florida 32309
(850) 893-5854

CO-COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
POINTS ON APPEAL	
RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO THE BAR’S INITIAL BRIEF	
POINT I.....	4
A PUBLIC REPRIMAND AS RECOMMENDED BY THE REFEREE IS THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE FOR RESPONDENT’S CONDUCT.	
RESPONDENT’S INITIAL BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL	
POINT II.....	17
THIS CASE SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE RULE 3-4.3 BY ITSELF CANNOT SERVE AS THE BASIS FOR DISCIPLINE.	

POINT III	27
THIS CASE SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE THE FLORIDA BAR FAILED TO PROVE MISCONDUCT BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE.	
POINT IV	46
VARIOUS AGGRAVATING FACTORS FOUND BY THE REFEREE SHOULD BE DISREGARDED.	
POINT V	62
THE REFEREE DISREGARDED SUBSTANTIAL MITIGATION IN HIS REPORT.	
CONCLUSION	71
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	72
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	73

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Florida Bar v. Adams</i> 453 So.2d 818 (Fla. 1984)	11,12
<i>Florida Bar v. Arnold</i> 767 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2000)	22
<i>Florida Bar v. Bariton</i> 583 So.2d 334 (Fla. 1991)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Bennett</i> 276 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1973)	10,11,16
<i>Florida Bar v. Cocalis</i> 959 So.2d 163 (Fla. 2007)	7,8,9,23,24
<i>Florida Bar v. Davis</i> 373 So.2d 683 (Fla. 1979)	13,15
<i>Florida Bar v. Glueck</i> 985 So.2d 1052 (Fla. 2008)	4
<i>Florida Bar v. Hagendorf</i> 921 So.2d 611 (Fla. 2006)	10
<i>Florida Bar v. Heller</i> 473 So.2d 1250 (Fla. 1985)	21
<i>Florida Bar v. Lanford</i> 691 So.2d 480 (Fla. 1997)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Lipman</i> 497 So.2d 1165 (Fla. 1986)	50
<i>Florida Bar v. Marable</i> 645 So.2d 438 (Fla. 1994)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Neely</i> 587 So.2d 465 (Fla. 1991)	12,13

<i>Florida Bar v. Neu</i> 597 So.2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Sayler</i> 721 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1998)	24
<i>Florida Bar v. Siegel</i> 511 So.2d 995 (Fla. 1987)	13
<i>Florida Bar v. Tunsil</i> 503 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 1986)	16
<i>Gentile v. State Bar of Nevada</i> 501 U.S. 1030; 111 S.Ct. 2720; 115 L. Ed.2d 888.....	20
<i>In re: Davey</i> 645 So.2d 398 (Fla. 1994)	27

Florida Constitution

Article V, Section 15	1
-----------------------------	---

Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

Standard 5.0	16
Standard 5.12	2,5,6,8
Standard 5.13	2,5,6,7,15
Standard 5.14	6
Standard 5.22	22
Standard 9.32	66,67
Standard 9.32(g)	70

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

Rule 3-4.2..	19
Rule 3-4.3..	Passim
Rule 3-7.4(j)(1)	25
Rule 4-3.3	10
Rule 4-3.3(a)(1)	23
Rule 4-3.4	10

Rule 4-3.4(a).....	23
Rule 4-4.1	10
Rule 4-4.3	18
Rule 4-4.4	24
Rule 4-8.4(a).....	23
Rule 4-8.4(b).....	22
Rule 4-8.4(c).....	Passim
Rule 4-8.4(d).....	10,23,24

Bankruptcy Code

Section 523(a)(2)(A).....	28,67
